

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 19355/2023

MALLIKA PRADHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54076/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19990/2023 (XVI)

IA No. 64703/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 59393/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 54058/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23860/2023 (XVI)

IA No. 263677/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 23861-23866/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 263922/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 08-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Pritthish Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Sahi Chugh, Adv.

Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Swapnil Baudh, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.

Mr. Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.54076/2024 in SLP (C) No.19355/2023 and I.A. Nos.54058,
59393 and 64703/2024 in SLP (C) No.19990/2023

Having heard Mr.Subhasish Mohanty, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners for quite some time and at his request, the applications stand adjourned by eight weeks.

I.A. No.263677/2023 in SLP (C) No.23860/2023

The application is filed to delete the name of proforma respondent no.21 from the array of parties.

The application is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The Office report indicates that service on respondent no.7 is incomplete.

Fresh notice to respondent no.7.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

I.A. No.263922/2023 in SLP (C) Nos.23861-66/2023

The application is filed to delete respondent nos.10, 30, 57, 65, 74, 90, 104, 105, 113, 159 and 171 from the array of parties.

The application is allowed at the risk the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)