SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19355/2023

MALLIKA PRADHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 23860 of 2023 is listed under this item)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23860/2023 (XVI))

Date: 12-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Sahi Chugh, Adv.

Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Dhawan, Adv.

Mr Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv.

Contd....

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23860/2023

Respondent nos. 1, 5 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.4 & 7 do not wish to file counter affidavit.

Respondent no.21 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 08.04.2024.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 8 to 20 and 22 to 56 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ