

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19355/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2022 in WPA No. 29607/2014 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

MALLIKA PRADHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 203412/2024 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 159529/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 293463/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 133799/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 159530/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 293462/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 133798/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No.122707/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 54076/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 47430/2024 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 19356-19361/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 201000/2024 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No.172120/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 172122/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 19990/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 172098/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 172101/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 64703/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 59393/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 54058/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 23860/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 208888/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 208890/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 23861-23866/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 213542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 213543/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

**Ms. Karuna Nandy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.,
Mr. Dhruva Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar, Adv.**

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

**Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR**

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

**Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.**

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

**Mr. Manisha T. Karia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR
Ms. Nandita Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.
Mr. Deepin Deepak Shahni, Adv.**

**Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.**

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

**Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
Mr. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.**

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Mr. Subashish Mohanty, learned counsel prays for time to file Vakalatnama in SLP (C) Nos. 19355, 19356-19361 and 19990 of 2023. He further prays for time to file rejoinder within two weeks.
2. In all other matters, rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks from today.
3. List on 07.03.2025.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER**