SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19355/2023 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2022 in WPA No. 29607/2014 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

MALLIKA PRADHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23861-23866/2023 (XVI) (FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 53119/2025)

Date: 09-04-2025 This petition was called on by way of mentioning today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sanjiv Narang , AOR

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Soham Datta Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. On being mentioned the matter is taken on Board.
- 2. Let the matter not be deleted from the cause list of 13.05.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR